



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MCRCA No. 436 of 2026

Aakash Tirkey **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

Order Sheet

24/03/2026	Heard Shri Syed Ishhadil Ali, learned counsel for the applicant as well as Shri Sourabh Sahu, learned Panel Lawyer, appearing for non-applicant/State. Admit. Since Shri Sourabh Sahu, learned Panel Lawyer has put in appearance on behalf of the non-applicant/State, there is no need to issue fresh notice to the respondent. Learned State counsel is directed to inform the complainant / father of the victim regarding pendency of this anticipatory bail application revealing that he can appear on the date fixed and object the prayer in bail application through his counsel. Let the matter be listed again after two weeks. Sd/- (Ramesh Sinha) Chief Justice
gouri	